
President Biden’s Declining 
Approval Numbers

ALL VOTERS GOP DEM IND

Approve 51% 21% 86% 44%

Disapprove 42% 74% 11% 45%

Unsure 6% 5% 3% 11%

June 5, 2021

ALL VOTERS GOP DEM IND

Approve 50% 16% 85% 47%

Disapprove 42% 80% 13% 32%

Unsure 8% 5% 2% 20%

July 10, 2021

ALL VOTERS GOP DEM IND

Approve 46% 12% 87% 37%

Disapprove 46% 85% 9% 48%

Unsure 7% 4% 4% 16%

May 26, 2021

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job  
Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?



July 31, 2021

ALL VOTERS GOP DEM IND

Approve 43% 12% 74% 40%

Disapprove 51% 83% 19% 52%

Unsure 7% 5% 7% 8%

August 24, 2021

ALL VOTERS GOP DEM IND

Approve 40% 12% 71% 35%

Disapprove 50% 84% 20% 49%

Unsure 10% 4% 9% 16%

October 6, 2021

ALL VOTERS GOP DEM IND

Approve 39% 11% 69% 34%

Disapprove 53% 83% 21% 56%

Unsure 9% 6% 10% 10%

October 14, 2021
ALL VOTERS GOP DEM IND

Approve 40% 8% 75% 35%

Disapprove 56% 89% 22% 58%

Unsure 4% 3% 3% 7%

DEMOGRAPHICS

PARTY AFFILIATION

34% R 36% D 29% I

AGE

38% 
18-44

37% 
45-64

26% 
65+

GENDER

48% 
MALE

52% 
FEMALE



MAY 26, 2021
Results for this poll are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a nationwide sample of 519 likely voters. Data for this survey research was 
collected by Cor Services, Inc.
Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent 
cooperation.
The surveys were conducted May 22–26, 2021.  The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 4.30 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher 
for certain subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

JUNE 5, 2021
Results for this poll are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a nationwide sample of 519 likely voters. Data for this survey research was 
collected by Cor Services, Inc.
Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent 
cooperation.
The surveys were conducted June 2–5, 2021.  The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 4.30 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher for 
certain subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

JULY 10, 2021
Results for this poll are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a nationwide sample of 518 likely voters. Data for this survey research was 
collected by Cor Services, Inc.
Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent 
cooperation.
The surveys were conducted July 7–10, 2021.  The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 4.31 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher 
for certain subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

JULY 31, 2021
Results for this poll are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a nationwide sample of 515 likely voters. Data for this survey research was 
collected by Cor Services, Inc.
Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent 
cooperation.
The surveys were conducted July 29–31, 2021.  The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 4.32 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher 
for certain subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

AUGUST 24, 2021
Results for this poll are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a nationwide sample of 618 likely voters. Data for this survey research was 
collected by Cor Services, Inc.
Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent 
cooperation.
The surveys were conducted August 18–24, 2021.  The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 3.94 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher 
for certain subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

OCTOBER 6, 2021
Results for this poll are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a nationwide sample of 516 likely voters. Data for this survey research was 
collected by Cor Services, Inc.
Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent 
cooperation.
The surveys were conducted October 3–6, 2021.  The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 4.31 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher 
for certain subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

OCTOBER 14, 2021
Results for this poll are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a nationwide sample of 508 likely voters. Data for this survey research was 
collected by Cor Services, Inc.
Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent 
cooperation.
The surveys were conducted October 12–14, 2021.  The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 4.35 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be 
higher for certain subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

Data was sampled using weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau’s Current Population Survey Voting and Registration Supplement and the 
state election authorities. Demographic information for actual voters in past elections were used to construct sample target weights.
The Foundation for Government Accountability paid for all costs associated with this survey.


